TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM599981

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/29/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARINELAND OF THE PACIFIC, LLC		09/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRICK HELBLING	
Street Address:	130 SW 61st Street	
City:	South Beach	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97366	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260753	MARINELAND OF THE PACIFIC
Registration Number:	3263057	PACIFIC PICTURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887573817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8589222170 Phone:

Email: foster@tdfoster.com Thomas D Foster Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Foster
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D. Foster/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=6596.000-00 20200928 SIGNED NUNC PRO TUNC TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0865

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

I, PATRICK HELBLING, a U.S. citizen ("Assignee") with mailing address of 130 SW 61st Street, South Beach, OR 97366, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the assignment, application or any registration resulting therefrom, declares:

- That, up to August 29, 2017, I served as a Principal of MARINELAND OF THE PACIFIC, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor") with offices at 515 West Elder Street Fallbrook CALIFORNIA 92028
- 2. That, based on personal recollection, on August 29, 2017, it was the intention of the principals of MARINELAND OF THE PACIFIC, LLC to assign the following trademarks (the "MARINELAND marks") and associated business to me personally.

Reg. No. Mark
1. 3260753 MARINELAND OF THE PACIFIC & Design
2. 3263057 PACIFIC PICTURES

3. I have been informed by counsel that this intention to transfer the MARINELAND marks and associated goodwill of MARINELAND OF THE PACIFIC, LLC to me was never successfully documented through inadvertence.

NOW, THEREFORE, based on personal knowledge, good and valuable consideration, receipt of which was acknowledged, MARINELAND OF THE PACIFIC, LLC intended to and did assign, and does hereby assign, to PATRICK HELBLING, a U.S. citizen ("Assignee") with mailing address of 130 SW 61st Street, South Beach, OR 97366 all rights, title and interest in and to the MARINELAND marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registration and application thereof, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> August 29, 2017.

MARINELAND OF THE PACIFIC, LLC

Patrick Helbling, Principa

Date: 9/28/2020

6596.001-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 09/28/2020